PTC thermistors as
limit temperature sensors
Probe assemblies
Series/Type: B59052D1*
Date: August 2019
© TDK Electronics AG 2019. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Tsense
°C
R
(Tsense 5 K)
(VPTC ≤ 2.5 V)
Ω
R
(Tsense + 5 K)
(VPTC ≤ 2.5 V)
Ω
R
(Tsense + 15 K)
(VPTC ≤ 7.5 V)
Ω
R
(Tsense + 23 K)
(VPTC ≤ 7.5 V)
Ω
Stamp
code
Ordering code
Type D1052
60 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 - ≥ 10 k - B59052D1060A040
70 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 - ≥ 10 k - B59052D1070A040
80 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 - ≥ 10 k - B59052D1080A040
90 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k - - B59052D1090A040
100 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k - - B59052D1100A040
110 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k - - B59052D1110A040
120 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k - - B59052D1120A040
Reliability data
Test Standard Test conditions ∆R25/R25
Electrical endurance,
constant